
 6. Vulkanland Radmarathon
KLASSENWERTUNG
Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

01. A M1 1985 - 1998

1 205 Patrick Plankensteiner m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Bike Erlebnis Osttirol 1988 2:30:32,470

2 151 Eric Polansek m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 RSC Mc Donalds Klopeiner See 1992 2:32:56,990

3 106 Martin Geretschnig m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 ARBÖ at2steel Bruck/Mur 1988 2:32:58,960

4 133 Martin Haider m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Union Cycling Team 1988 2:33:01,900

5 158 Martin Steiner m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1985 2:36:03,150

6 142 Johann Schmitzberger m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Team project:2014-cycling 1988 2:36:03,660

7 120 Andreas Tiefenböck m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 bike.horner.at 1986 2:36:08,460

8 175 Hanno Steiner m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1993 2:36:09,450

9 161 Hans-Peter Fellinger m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1992 2:36:11,180

10 98 Martin Kienzl m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Rapso Knittelfeld 1989 2:36:11,820

11 147 Lucas Wartscher m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Bike Erlebnis Osttirol 1988 2:36:14,020

12 124 Johannes Gratz m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 UNION Cycling Team NÖ 1988 2:38:19,960

13 220 Matteo Pross m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1996 2:40:11,110

14 213 Philipp Kain m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 ARBÖ Sparkasse Neunkirchen 1992 2:40:11,210

15 99 Gottfried Zorn m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 RC-TRI-RUN ARBÖ Weiz 1987 2:40:11,740

16 140 Stefan Wagner m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1987 2:40:11,780

17 162 Daniel Plank m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1994 2:40:17,890

18 214 Tomas Nagy m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1989 2:44:22,150

19 64 Jernej Petovar m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 BIKE-EK HALOZE 2002 1985 2:44:26,100

20 79 Patrick Kohlbacher m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1991 2:44:35,680

21 103 Simon Strmsek m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Team Korak Naprej 1988 2:48:21,250

22 166 Valentin Marko m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1992 2:48:21,950

23 69 Florian Lienhart m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Scott 1995 2:51:57,240

24 77 Johannes Vetchy m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Nora Racing Team 1992 2:52:23,350

25 114 Stefan Kleinburger m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Racing Team Schager 1986 2:53:55,660

26 117 Georg Mayer m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 ESR Racing Team 1988 2:57:25,930

27 191 David Merle m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Radlager Racing Team 1988 2:59:16,700

28 177 Florian Beschliesser m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1988 3:09:40,680

29 174 Markus König m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1992 3:11:13,350

30 52 Patrick Di Battista m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Bike&Boobs 1988 3:12:37,230

31 33 Mario Scherr m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1995 3:16:11,270

32 217 Stephan Schuster m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Team Laufradverleih.at 1985 3:21:16,140

33 53 Alfred Geigl m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1988 3:24:59,790

34 227 Wolfgang Tauscher m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1988 3:25:19,930
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Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

02. A M2 1975 - 1984

1 139 Karl-Heinz Gollinger m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1983 2:27:39,520

2 159 Thomas Strobl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Toms Radhaus 1978 2:27:41,330

3 153 Daniel Wabnegg m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Nora Pure Sports Racing Team 1979 2:31:02,630

4 44 Robert Janzo m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 PROefekt 1980 2:33:01,090

5 167 Markus Plank m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1984 2:33:01,540

6 115 Richard Aßmair m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Virgen OSTTIROL \m/ 1982 2:36:03,400

7 59 Stefan Kalcher m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Team Pro Energetic 1984 2:36:08,390

8 18 Wolfgang Marcher m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Agrana 1975 2:36:08,900

9 29 Martin Mayer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC-Kreuzer Bad Vöslau 1977 2:36:12,440

10 105 Krisztián Molnár m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RLC-Mörbisch 1979 2:38:26,110

11 209 Christian Schaffer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 ARBÖ RAPSO Knittelfeld 1979 2:40:06,340

12 126 Mario Fassl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Union Cycling Team NÖ 1976 2:40:06,610

13 206 Thomas Kitzler m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Sport Rofa 1978 2:40:09,850

14 183 Manuel Possod m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 URC Volksbank Leibnitz 1980 2:40:09,870

15 172 Christian Schmidbauer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 HRC Jaritzberg 1978 2:40:10,540

16 49 Hannes Wiltschnig Dr. m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 speed4need 1977 2:40:11,110

17 121 Stefan Stumpf m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Union Cyclingteam Niederösterreich 1978 2:40:12,000

18 129 Markus Maierbichler m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 at2steel Bruck/Mur 1975 2:40:12,390

19 85 Christian Kostolani m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 morethanbike 1975 2:40:12,980

20 200 Gernot Zenz m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 TUN Knittelfeld 1983 2:40:20,650

21 228 Robert Kralj m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1984 2:40:21,230

22 173 Markus Klampfl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 HRC Jaritzberg 1979 2:41:58,740

23 207 Martin Schönhofer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1979 2:43:06,510

24 224 David Katzenbeihser m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Team Benefit 1982 2:44:22,350

25 54 Jürgen Mikusch m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 FF-St.Katharein 1982 2:44:30,460

26 146 Michael Deutsch m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 ASVÖ Radleck Cycling 1978 2:48:20,300

27 171 Gernot Saubart m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 HRC Jaritzberg 1984 2:48:21,460

28 6 Dieter Heribert Jöbstl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC ÖAMTC Raika Althofen 1983 2:48:22,140

29 17 Martin Moser m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Radclub Hochpustertal 1982 2:48:24,230

30 86 Gábor Enzsel m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Radl-Eck 1983 2:52:22,960

31 66 Christoph Batoha m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Toms Radhaus 1981 2:53:53,940

32 199 JÖRG Tauchen m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 ESR-Racingteam 1976 2:59:19,930

33 130 Christian Kranz m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC Kreuzer Bad Vöslau 1977 3:01:02,740

34 118 Siegfried Fuchs m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 TUS Radsport-CASKA Feldbach 1978 3:01:39,210

35 39 Roland Kienzl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 HRC Wolfsberg 1977 3:01:42,250

36 15 Michael Zweidik m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Bikecenter Schager 1981 3:01:42,680

37 145 Tobias Küng m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Radteam Lannach 1981 3:01:43,830

38 212 Harald Anglberger m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1976 3:01:49,440

39 65 Mario Maier m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Bikecenter Schager 1978 3:02:50,680

40 216 Christian Lang m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1980 3:03:35,010
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41 28 Stefan Lichtenegger m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC Wettmannstätten 1981 3:06:28,700

42 195 Bernhard Platzer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1975 3:16:46,760

43 91 Mario Rath m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Radleck Fürstenfeld 1975 3:16:46,970

44 223 Renato Komljenovic m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1983 3:17:44,450

45 82 Kálmán György m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Szentgotthárd 1980 3:21:18,620

46 163 Martin Schmuck m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 morethanbike 1978 3:25:19,100

47 116 Roland Miklau m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1981 3:33:21,900

48 92 Michael Trenner m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC Bank Austria AG 1981 3:44:21,550

49 112 Jürgen Hochleitner m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Safari Club 1977 3:53:32,960

50 81 Werner Weissl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1975 3:55:08,720

51 90 Christian Trummer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RT RK - Feldbach 1978 4:14:57,750

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

03. A M3 1965 - 1974

1 157 Jürgen Pansy m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 ESR Racing Team 1974 2:27:41,390

2 197 Michael Köfalvi m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Sport Vollmann 1974 2:30:30,580

3 45 Gebhard Pertl m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC ARBÖ Raiffeisen Feld am See 1965 2:30:31,230

4 60 Helmut Puchwein m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 SC Knauf Liezen 1971 2:33:00,640

5 164 Ludwig Doppelreiter m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC -Birkfeld 1971 2:36:08,380

6 109 Mario Baumgartner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1967 2:36:09,130

7 135 Michael Schwarzäugl m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1970 2:36:10,340

8 5 Heimo Fetter m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Radsport Sampl/Lungau 1973 2:36:10,500

9 78 Sebald Kreiner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1968 2:40:07,950

10 194 Herbert Haubenwallner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1970 2:40:09,470

11 136 Mario Vollmann m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1971 2:40:13,850

12 218 Rudi Eisler m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1969 2:40:15,340

13 102 Joachim Gratzer m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Rapso Knittelfeld 1969 2:43:11,240

14 80 Gerald Pichler m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 www.sportgruber.at 1968 2:43:11,430

15 160 Adolf Koppensteiner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 ESR Racing 1965 2:44:22,190

16 70 Klaus Keil m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Bikservicecenter Schager 1974 2:44:24,020

17 201 Eduard Trausmüller m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC-Tri-Run Arbö Weiz 1965 2:44:24,230

18 55 Kurt Klumaier m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1968 2:44:24,810

19 215 Robert Winter m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC Birkfeld 1968 2:48:19,870

20 11 Günter Schwarz m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Langmann/power team 1966 2:48:20,300

21 204 Meinhard Falch m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RU Laranja 1973 2:48:21,110

22 34 Christof Zach m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 at2steel Bruck/Mur 1973 2:48:21,820

23 150 René Mayer m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Bernhard Kohl Sport Team 1974 2:48:21,880

24 51 Burkhard Breithuber m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 HRC Arbö Fischer Edelstahlrohre Austra Wolfsberg 1966 2:48:22,250

25 211 Martin Jantscher m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC Hochschwab Aflenz 1965 2:48:24,380

26 74 Rainer Lesky m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC Volksbank Deutschlandsberg 1966 2:48:29,280

27 123 Georg Frad m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 NCB Triteam 1970 2:53:55,040

28 131 Georg Von Falck m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 HRC Jaritzberg 1965 2:54:00,370
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29 155 Christian Deutsch m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 dertriathlon.com Fürstenfeld 1974 2:56:38,190

30 178 Hannes Fuchs m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1971 2:57:57,670

31 198 Marco Poglitsch m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 URC Scheicher Gnas 1974 2:59:17,090

32 38 Günther Zippl m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 - 1972 2:59:25,640

33 154 Paul Kager m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC Wettmannstätten 1974 3:01:44,340

34 63 Klaus Leitgeb m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Hervis Unterwart 1973 3:03:35,490

35 62 Martin Windhaber m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Hervis Unterwart 1973 3:03:35,530

36 179 Johannes Fassold m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1966 3:06:29,410

37 46 Robert Winkler m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Tri Team Riegersburg 1973 3:07:41,820

38 88 Günther Karl m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 URC Bikestore.cc 1966 3:08:56,590

39 165 Johannes Hafner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1968 3:09:05,680

40 148 Christian Ganzer m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Garmin Austria 1966 3:09:41,120

41 10 Wolfgang Huber-Juratsch m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Pirate 1966 3:09:42,430

42 57 Alois Zach m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1970 3:12:35,890

43 156 Andreas Klaffl m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Benefit 1966 3:13:10,370

44 19 August Frauwallner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 URC Scheicher Gnas 1965 3:13:53,300

45 107 Mario Holzmann m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1972 3:16:44,860

46 87 Szilárd Kozár m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Szentgotthárd 1967 3:19:27,500

47 24 Tamás Madocsai m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Szerpentin KE 1974 3:25:12,390

48 170 Gerald Hafner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1971 3:25:19,440

49 27 Leo Scherr m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1967 3:25:21,990

50 94 Peter Gross m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1965 3:33:20,580

51 61 Christoph Steinrisser m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Hervis Unterwart 1971 3:33:21,170

52 1 Wolfgang Gartner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC-Wettmannstätten 1973 3:33:21,300

53 58 Martin Hopfer m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1972 3:38:37,060

54 36 Klaus Bukovac m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1967 3:41:48,790

55 25 Robert Hörmann m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Tri-Team Riegersburg 1966 3:44:15,020

56 76 Martin Tuller m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC Elektro Merl Bruck/Mur 1972 3:45:43,430

57 93 Josef Schrötter m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1967 3:45:43,490

58 41 Franz Filipitsch m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Privat 1965 3:56:31,920

59 101 Johannes Treitler m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 TPS Sport 1969 4:13:06,660

60 23 Árpád Kovács m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Szerpentin KE 1965 4:14:56,960

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

04. A M4 1955 - 1964

1 208 Leopold  Matouschek m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 ARBÖ RAPSO Knittelfeld 1964 2:36:10,530

2 210 Peter Lammerr m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC Hochschwab Aflenz 1963 2:36:10,710

3 47 Helmut Siraki m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 ÖAMTC Hrinkow Bikes Steyer 1964 2:40:08,080

4 100 Klaus Teigl m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1960 2:40:10,510

5 104 Peter Schellnegger m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC-TRI-RUN ARBÖ Weiz 1960 2:40:11,640

6 176 Ferdinand Fischer m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1959 2:40:17,760

7 219 Erich Pross m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1960 2:44:22,020
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8 14 Erich Andrejek m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 URC SCHEICHER GNAS 1964 2:44:22,150

9 225 Christian Kohlhauser m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 Austria Draht Electro Bruck/Mur 1964 2:44:26,030

10 89 Karl Wazlavek m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 URC Bikestore.cc 1961 2:44:51,760

11 203 Peter Munteau m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1960 2:48:22,510

12 95 Wolfgang Kern m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 TUS Caska Feldbach 1962 2:50:37,200

13 138 Bernhard Stenitzer m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1960 2:53:45,950

14 3 Gert Kolar m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 at2steel Bruck/Mur 1962 2:53:54,780

15 193 Josef König m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1961 2:56:20,670

16 169 Josef Haider m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1959 2:56:25,310

17 119 Franz Schwarzl m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1960 2:56:25,330

18 75 Fritz Güttinger m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC Wettmannstätten 1960 3:01:42,750

19 21 Josef GRABNER m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 LOGMAN TEAMSPORT 1960 3:06:25,130

20 180 Alfred Fluch m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC-Hochschwab Aflenz 1961 3:09:04,510

21 221 Wolfgang Eisler m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1959 3:09:41,030

22 122 Franz X. BERNKOPF m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1956 3:09:41,740

23 13 Peter Six m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 Langmann&Partner Power Team 1960 3:11:23,010

24 50 Karl Weninger m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 Weninger 1959 3:17:45,870

25 182 Albert Gallowitsch m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 HSV Feldbah 1961 3:23:59,300

26 125 Martin Wohlgenannt m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1958 3:24:27,270

27 143 Egon Mack m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1962 3:24:40,080

28 72 Robert Budig m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC Bank Austria 1960 3:25:19,580

29 111 Herbert Vonmetz m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1964 3:25:19,750

30 189 Erich Kurz m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 TSV Hartberg 1956 3:31:42,640

31 2 Erich Wagner m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1964 3:56:33,030

32 226 Eduard Kaczor m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1956 4:11:55,570

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                    

1 184 Heinrich Arnitz m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                    Team Proenergetik 1953 2:53:51,750

2 229 Martin Strobl m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                     1945 3:06:25,180

3 108 Josef Ferenz m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                     1954 3:15:55,090

4 188 Bruno Kranner m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                    Radteam Lannach 1949 3:17:42,320

5 134 Johann Walch m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                    WSA Greenteam Kaindorf 1954 3:21:16,470

6 185 Georg Rohrer m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                     1954 3:25:21,750

7 32 Johann Radkohl m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                    RC-Scheicher Gnas 1945 4:14:53,380
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Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

06. A W1 1985 - 1998

1 31 Lorraine Dettmer w 06. A W1 1985 - 1998 speed4need 1988 2:54:05,540

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

07. A W2 1975 - 1984

1 128 Veronika Windisch w 07. A W2 1975 - 1984 Askö Weiz 1982 2:53:53,570

2 152 Karin Pekovits w 07. A W2 1975 - 1984 Nora Pure Sports Racing Team 1984 2:54:05,620

3 222 Claudia Baumgartner w 07. A W2 1975 - 1984 1984 3:01:43,950

4 83 Elisabeth Schurad w 07. A W2 1975 - 1984 morethanbike 1975 3:21:17,680

5 40 Sonja Wischer w 07. A W2 1975 - 1984 HRC Wolfsberg 1979 3:28:34,600

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

08. A W3 1965 - 1974

1 181 Edith Rath w 08. A W3 1965 - 1974 TUS Caska Feldbach 1967 3:17:41,440

2 202 Gerlinde Trausmüller w 08. A W3 1965 - 1974 RC-Tri-Run Arbö Weiz 1971 3:21:20,070

3 186 Peterne Budai, Dr. w 08. A W3 1965 - 1974 BIKEMAG. 1968 3:25:21,270

4 35 Eva Leitner w 08. A W3 1965 - 1974 1970 3:41:47,920

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

10. B M1 1985 - 1998

1 322 Helmut Jost m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 ASVÖ ÖAMTC SC Hermagor 1985 1:56:14,990

2 307 Wesley Lichtenwöhrer m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1994 2:01:39,290

3 335 Dominik Bauer m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Sport Vollmann 1986 2:03:26,720

4 318 Sebastian Löschberger m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Tsv Hartberg 1990 2:05:11,030

5 305 Alexander Reisenhofer m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Alpinteam 1987 2:05:13,750

6 326 Andreas Bauernfeind m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 ALTECH Racing Team 1989 2:14:26,770

7 316 Stephan Kamper m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 WIET 1986 2:14:27,310

8 312 Joachim Marat m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Teamsport Logman 1989 2:19:29,930

9 301 Michael Hausegger m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 RC Hausi 1987 2:19:31,300

10 324 Christian Salamon m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 ET FRITZ 1985 2:29:22,500

11 306 Christoph Kirchengast m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 1988 2:29:24,600

12 327 Alexander Egger m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 ALTECH Racing Team 1990 2:32:04,270

13 332 Christoph Mandl m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 TUS Caska Feldbach 1989 2:34:13,710

14 309 Peter Strobl m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 1990 2:44:39,010

15 334 Michael Geiger m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Langmann & Partner Powerteam 1990 2:50:27,380

16 333 Josua Festl m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Naturfreunde Kalsdorf 1989 2:50:27,710
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Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

11. B M2 1975 - 1984

1 303 Thomas Stamcar m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1982 1:56:14,440

2 319 Christian Masser m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1979 2:03:28,230

3 308 Hannes Neubauer m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 Teamsport Logman 1981 2:11:44,490

4 313 Heimo Krammer m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 Union Alberndorf 1979 2:11:46,430

5 340 Andreas Frühwirth m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1980 2:14:14,070

6 338 Jürgen Schribertschnig m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1977 2:22:40,350

7 315 Matthias Wesselowitsch m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 WIET 1980 2:23:01,410

8 339 Andreas Schwarz m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1977 2:23:47,260

9 310 Heinz Kothgasser m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 ReiKo 1977 2:29:24,300

10 328 Raimund Maier m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1979 2:31:44,440

11 331 Christian Blasl m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 ASKÖ Bairisch Kölldorf 1976 2:35:53,220

12 325 Carsten Reisinger m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1975 2:37:56,000

13 337 Michael Gruber m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1980 2:48:20,200

14 341 Martin Seiner m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1981 2:48:20,510

15 317 Martin Stergar m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 WIET 1976 3:32:05,170

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+

1 436 Markus Glitzner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ LAND-LEBEN RADTEAM ARBÖ SALZBURG 1973 1:54:05,450

2 452 Gram Branko m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RCS Sereno 1966 1:54:06,590

3 404 Walter Lehki m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1967 1:54:06,900

4 187 Thomas Hornbanger m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ speed4need 1974 1:54:09,720

5 420 Harald Pötscher m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1969 1:56:12,940

6 413 Gerhard Priglhofer m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC DANA PYHRN PRIEL 1967 1:56:15,010

7 408 Gottfried Lang m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Team Instec 1967 1:56:15,530

8 451 Peter Jaritz m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ TUS Feldbach 1965 1:56:16,840

9 412 Georg Laßnig m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC ARBÖ Feld am See 1965 2:00:29,450

10 419 Harald Füby m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Light-Bikes Racingteam 1972 2:00:29,870

11 464 Richard Pipan m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ HSV Feldbach 1973 2:00:40,030

12 459 Halid Velagic m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1973 2:01:35,940

13 463 Ulf Lassaher m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Space Sport Bibione 1971 2:01:37,790

14 454 Christian Müller m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ ARBÖ RC Mödling 1972 2:03:31,700

15 453 Gerfried Eder m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC Grafenbach 1972 2:03:40,020

16 415 Martin Edlinger m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ morethanbike 1974 2:05:07,320

17 437 Josef SEIDL m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1965 2:05:08,380

18 443 Georg Ebner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC Kreuzer Bad Vöslau 1967 2:05:08,540

19 449 Richard Wagner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ TUS Feldbach 1969 2:05:14,210

20 442 Erwin PFEIFFER m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1971 2:05:14,730

21 414 Harald Pöltl m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Radteam.Leibnitz.07 1971 2:07:38,520

22 421 Stefan Jung m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Die2RadHelden 1969 2:07:38,810

23 417 Franz Sternad m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Teamsport Logman 1974 2:07:39,590
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24 422 Gerhard Wiltschnig m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1967 2:07:46,970

25 460 JOHANNES Milwisch m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1965 2:11:42,280

26 438 Janusz MADEJ m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1965 2:11:43,270

27 432 Wolfgang Schroeck m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ schröck Tautendorf 1972 2:11:46,930

28 425 Thomas Rühmer m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1974 2:11:48,730

29 407 Thomas Trummer m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC ARBÖ Trumau 1969 2:14:45,680

30 439 Franz PFEIFFER m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1966 2:17:07,370

31 457 Peter Ahauer m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1965 2:17:25,360

32 403 Ewald Scherbler m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1973 2:18:59,830

33 450 Joachim Kräftner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1972 2:19:08,470

34 458 Siegbert Filzmoser m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1965 2:22:13,720

35 427 Wolfgang Konrad m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ KONsolution ECK 1966 2:22:38,710

36 456 Thomas Turek m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1974 2:27:39,090

37 431 Gernot Strimitzer m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1971 2:29:23,530

38 429 Heinz Stampfl m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1969 2:31:59,460

39 424 Johann Schreiner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1972 2:32:04,520

40 447 Christian Schantl m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ WIET 1970 2:32:05,810

41 446 Manfred Reinprecht m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ ReiKo 1973 2:32:21,190

42 462 Werner Mandl m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1966 2:35:55,220

43 444 Andreas Pirstner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Radteam Lannach 1968 2:36:53,360

44 448 Daniel Kahr m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Radteam Lannach 1965 2:36:55,750

45 410 Hermann Weidinger m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1968 2:37:48,220

46 445 Hans-Jürgen  Gartner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1969 2:50:40,730

47 402 Reinhard Poglitsch Ing. MBA m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Equipe ISS 1968 2:53:02,830

48 401 Manfred Böhm m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RT RK Feldbach 1967 3:20:24,940

49 428 Franz Derler m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Rad(sport)freunde 1967 3:21:39,460

50 465 Daniel Wartinger m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1969 3:28:05,660

51 416 Günter Ofner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1970 3:28:05,710

52 434 Martin Graßl m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1968 3:43:13,270

53 435 Jörg Selienz m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1972 3:43:13,350

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+

1 569 Hermann Fink m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1963 1:54:04,070

2 538 Herbert Meneweger m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Golden Performer 1963 1:54:05,550

3 554 Roman Schödl m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Trek Mountainbiker 1962 1:54:06,900

4 515 Ernst Lichtenwöhrer m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1964 1:56:15,330

5 553 Christian Staber m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ ARBÖ RC Mödling 1962 1:56:16,310

6 555 Alois Harrer m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ SU TRI STYRIA 1963 1:56:24,320

7 557 Andreus Bluska m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Rc Sereno 1964 2:01:37,210

8 533 Peter Waldner m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ RC-Wiesinger Held&Francke 1964 2:01:37,240

9 556 Paul Cudrigh m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ RTR 31 Tirol 1964 2:01:37,850
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10 558 Dietmar Büchsenmeister m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Bikecenter Schager 1964 2:03:38,110

11 516 Thomas Kudrna m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Vienna FIREFIGHTER 1961 2:05:58,430

12 525 Erwin Klobasa m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ TUS Radsport-Caska Feldbach 1962 2:06:27,030

13 523 Gerhard Untersweg m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1962 2:07:46,960

14 506 Rudolf Tonder m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ TRV Radstudio Krems 1961 2:10:31,720

15 539 Walter Taborsky m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ rc sereno 1962 2:11:42,950

16 540 Manfred PFEIFFER m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1963 2:11:46,170

17 505 Alois Reisenhofer m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Alpinteam 1962 2:11:50,580

18 543 Michael Vetchy m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1961 2:14:49,440

19 563 Andreas Oysmüller m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Bikepirat 1960 2:19:21,780

20 570 Franz Kamper m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1963 2:23:47,430

21 562 Josef Kulmer m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Team Sport Logman 1960 2:26:50,370

22 561 Rupert Meissl m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Team Sport Logman 1962 2:26:50,920

23 564 Helmut Srienz m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1960 2:26:51,810

24 541 Klaus Bachler m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1963 2:30:11,780

25 566 Gerhard Weber m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1960 2:32:04,210

26 519 Günther Krachler m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1960 2:36:02,230

27 544 Christian Killian m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Athletenschmiede Walpersbach 1963 2:38:35,440

28 532 Franz Maitz m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ privat 1961 2:43:50,110

29 529 Klaus Pfoser m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ PharmaCare Sport Team 1960 2:50:10,270

30 528 Thomas Schmidt m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ PharmaCare Sport Team 1962 2:56:37,090

31 551 Erwin Wendler m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1961 3:31:20,210

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+

1 535 Walter Karl m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Team RSK-RSV Freilassing 1955 1:56:14,580

2 513 Hannes Krivetz m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ RC-Raiba Kosmopiloten Zwettl 1959 1:56:15,650

3 518 ISTVÁN BENEDEK m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ BALATONFÜRED 1959 1:56:17,590

4 514 Johannes Löschberger m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ TSV Bike Total Hartberg 1959 2:01:37,280

5 559 Karl Broschek m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ RSC Thermenregion 1959 2:01:37,390

6 547 Johann Neubauer m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ TUS Feldbach 1959 2:01:38,020

7 502 Heinz Reiter m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Land-Leben Radteam Arbö Salzburg 1955 2:01:38,200

8 509 Johann Leitgeb m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ LAND-LEBEN RADTEAM ARBÖ SALZBURG 1958 2:01:38,230

9 512 Johann Resch m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Tus Radsport Caska Feldbach 1957 2:01:39,030

10 537 Peter HERZ m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ HSV Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1958 2:01:53,340

11 520 Engelbert Dienstbier m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ RIG Gaming 1956 2:03:24,910

12 526 Gottfried Irnberger m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Bikepalst.com 1955 2:03:25,470

13 527 Christian Redtenbacher m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ RC-DANA Pyhrn Priel 1956 2:05:11,230
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14 565 Ewald Jarz m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Union Leutschach 1956 2:07:36,950

15 550 Erich Proprentner m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ 1955 2:11:44,230

16 521 Johann Biskup m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ psv gigasport mileniumstravel 1957 2:11:46,160

17 508 Peter Kratky m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Pemamo CK 1959 2:14:45,490

18 510 Gerhard Ammerling m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ 1957 2:22:12,630

19 567 Johann Pojer m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Spielberg Unterdorfinger 1957 2:22:12,840

20 503 JÖRG SEEWALD m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ SPI-KATIOWA 1956 2:26:27,430

21 568 Josef Gribitz m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Teamsport Logman 1959 2:30:10,770

22 507 Arno Nachbagauer m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ 1956 2:30:52,760

23 511 Alois Hausleitner m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ RC Hausi 1959 2:43:12,580

24 552 Kurt Brunner m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ 1959 2:52:42,850

25 522 Hans Oswald m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ 1957 3:05:03,390

26 542 Günther Jölli m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Landespolizeisportverein Salzburg 1957 3:07:31,060

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+

1 608 ERNST SCHULER m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ ÖAMTC Hrinkow Bikes Steyr 1951 1:54:05,780

2 601 Gottfried Hinterholzer m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ Land-Leben Radteam Arbö Salzburg 1951 1:54:06,070

3 622 Arthur Benz m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ Tus Radsport Caska 1953 1:54:09,380

4 625 Günther Schaffer m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ Naturfreunde Zeltweg 1952 2:10:32,080

5 617 Johann Remler m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ urc.scheicher gnas 1950 2:19:49,720

6 619 Siegfried  Schneeberger m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ ASVÖ VOLKSBANK BIRKFELD 1953 2:19:49,810

7 609 Christian Hartwig m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ Team hartwig IT 1954 2:32:14,200

8 605 Gerhard Lipovits m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ 1953 2:57:02,870

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+

1 620 Fritz Pelz m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ ASIA BIKE Thailand 1949 1:58:47,580

2 604 Josef Bichl m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ Teamsport Logman 1946 2:03:41,770

3 627 Hermann Baumgartner m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ RC Birkfeld 1945 2:10:32,340

4 614 Lothar Färber m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ RSV 1893 Schleusingen 1948 2:11:47,110

5 610 Johann Eßletzbichler m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ RIG Gaming 1947 2:29:01,460

6 607 Bruno Fellner m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ x-trim Zeltweg 1946 2:59:03,030

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+

1 624 Franz Höger m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ 1944 2:10:32,380

2 626 Gerwolf Zeschko m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ Polizei Sport Graz 1943 2:10:32,950

3 615 Herbert Lackner m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ URC Spk Renner Langenlois 1940 2:15:42,680

4 623 Klaus Gyger m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ 1944 2:15:43,080

5 603 Josef Kober m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ 1944 2:34:38,600

6 602 Peter Sommer m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ R&R Völkl Krems 1943 2:43:50,280
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Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

18. B M9 1939 und älter 75+

1 613 Anton Lafer m 18. B M9 1939 und älter 75+ 1938 2:31:29,870

2 606 Karl Eckart m 18. B M9 1939 und älter 75+ 1937 2:36:10,660

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

20. B W2 1975 - 1984

1 329 Christina Wippel w 20. B W2 1975 - 1984 TRIRUN Jussi Jennersdorf 1976 2:35:53,180

2 314 Sonja Kristandl w 20. B W2 1975 - 1984 Rad(sport)freunde 1975 3:21:39,490

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+

1 455 Hemma Prasch w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ Graz Polizei Sport 1968 2:07:46,240

2 411 Birgit Hausmann w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ RC Hochschwab Aflenz 1972 2:11:47,640

3 440 Anita PFEIFFER w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1965 2:17:07,370

4 461 Petra Keil w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ 1969 2:20:08,390

5 426 Angelika Konrad w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ KONsolution ECK 1966 2:22:38,510

6 409 Sabine Löschberger-Reisinger w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ TSV Bike Total Hartberg 1965 2:53:53,220

7 405 Annabella Baierl w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ 1965 3:32:04,830

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

22. B W4 1955 - 1964     50+

1 545 Gunhild Wohlgenannt w 22. B W4 1955 - 1964     50+ 1964 2:40:56,880

2 524 Karin Holzbauer w 22. B W4 1955 - 1964     50+ RC Bank Austria AG 1958 2:44:37,390
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EINLAUFPROTOKOLL
Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

Strecke A

1 139 Karl-Heinz Gollinger m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1983 2:27:39,520

2 159 Thomas Strobl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Toms Radhaus 1978 2:27:41,330

3 157 Jürgen Pansy m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 ESR Racing Team 1974 2:27:41,390

4 197 Michael Köfalvi m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Sport Vollmann 1974 2:30:30,580

5 45 Gebhard Pertl m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC ARBÖ Raiffeisen Feld am See 1965 2:30:31,230

6 205 Patrick Plankensteiner m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Bike Erlebnis Osttirol 1988 2:30:32,470

7 153 Daniel Wabnegg m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Nora Pure Sports Racing Team 1979 2:31:02,630

8 151 Eric Polansek m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 RSC Mc Donalds Klopeiner See 1992 2:32:56,990

9 106 Martin Geretschnig m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 ARBÖ at2steel Bruck/Mur 1988 2:32:58,960

10 60 Helmut Puchwein m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 SC Knauf Liezen 1971 2:33:00,640

11 44 Robert Janzo m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 PROefekt 1980 2:33:01,090

12 167 Markus Plank m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1984 2:33:01,540

13 133 Martin Haider m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Union Cycling Team 1988 2:33:01,900

14 158 Martin Steiner m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1985 2:36:03,150

15 115 Richard Aßmair m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Virgen OSTTIROL \m/ 1982 2:36:03,400

16 142 Johann Schmitzberger m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Team project:2014-cycling 1988 2:36:03,660

17 164 Ludwig Doppelreiter m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC -Birkfeld 1971 2:36:08,380

18 59 Stefan Kalcher m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Team Pro Energetic 1984 2:36:08,390

19 120 Andreas Tiefenböck m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 bike.horner.at 1986 2:36:08,460

20 18 Wolfgang Marcher m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Agrana 1975 2:36:08,900

21 109 Mario Baumgartner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1967 2:36:09,130

22 175 Hanno Steiner m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1993 2:36:09,450

23 135 Michael Schwarzäugl m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1970 2:36:10,340

24 5 Heimo Fetter m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Radsport Sampl/Lungau 1973 2:36:10,500

25 208 Leopold  Matouschek m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 ARBÖ RAPSO Knittelfeld 1964 2:36:10,530

26 210 Peter Lammerr m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC Hochschwab Aflenz 1963 2:36:10,710

27 161 Hans-Peter Fellinger m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1992 2:36:11,180

28 98 Martin Kienzl m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Rapso Knittelfeld 1989 2:36:11,820

29 29 Martin Mayer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC-Kreuzer Bad Vöslau 1977 2:36:12,440

30 147 Lucas Wartscher m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Bike Erlebnis Osttirol 1988 2:36:14,020

31 124 Johannes Gratz m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 UNION Cycling Team NÖ 1988 2:38:19,960

32 105 Krisztián Molnár m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RLC-Mörbisch 1979 2:38:26,110

33 209 Christian Schaffer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 ARBÖ RAPSO Knittelfeld 1979 2:40:06,340

34 126 Mario Fassl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Union Cycling Team NÖ 1976 2:40:06,610

35 78 Sebald Kreiner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1968 2:40:07,950

36 47 Helmut Siraki m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 ÖAMTC Hrinkow Bikes Steyer 1964 2:40:08,080

37 194 Herbert Haubenwallner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1970 2:40:09,470

38 206 Thomas Kitzler m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Sport Rofa 1978 2:40:09,850

39 183 Manuel Possod m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 URC Volksbank Leibnitz 1980 2:40:09,870
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40 100 Klaus Teigl m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1960 2:40:10,510

41 172 Christian Schmidbauer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 HRC Jaritzberg 1978 2:40:10,540

42 49 Hannes Wiltschnig Dr. m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 speed4need 1977 2:40:11,110

43 220 Matteo Pross m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1996 2:40:11,110

44 213 Philipp Kain m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 ARBÖ Sparkasse Neunkirchen 1992 2:40:11,210

45 104 Peter Schellnegger m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC-TRI-RUN ARBÖ Weiz 1960 2:40:11,640

46 99 Gottfried Zorn m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 RC-TRI-RUN ARBÖ Weiz 1987 2:40:11,740

47 140 Stefan Wagner m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1987 2:40:11,780

48 121 Stefan Stumpf m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Union Cyclingteam Niederösterreich 1978 2:40:12,000

49 129 Markus Maierbichler m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 at2steel Bruck/Mur 1975 2:40:12,390

50 85 Christian Kostolani m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 morethanbike 1975 2:40:12,980

51 136 Mario Vollmann m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1971 2:40:13,850

52 218 Rudi Eisler m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1969 2:40:15,340

53 176 Ferdinand Fischer m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1959 2:40:17,760

54 162 Daniel Plank m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1994 2:40:17,890

55 200 Gernot Zenz m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 TUN Knittelfeld 1983 2:40:20,650

56 228 Robert Kralj m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1984 2:40:21,230

57 173 Markus Klampfl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 HRC Jaritzberg 1979 2:41:58,740

58 207 Martin Schönhofer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1979 2:43:06,510

59 102 Joachim Gratzer m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Rapso Knittelfeld 1969 2:43:11,240

60 80 Gerald Pichler m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 www.sportgruber.at 1968 2:43:11,430

61 219 Erich Pross m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1960 2:44:22,020

62 14 Erich Andrejek m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 URC SCHEICHER GNAS 1964 2:44:22,150

63 214 Tomas Nagy m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1989 2:44:22,150

64 160 Adolf Koppensteiner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 ESR Racing 1965 2:44:22,190

65 224 David Katzenbeihser m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Team Benefit 1982 2:44:22,350

66 70 Klaus Keil m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Bikservicecenter Schager 1974 2:44:24,020

67 201 Eduard Trausmüller m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC-Tri-Run Arbö Weiz 1965 2:44:24,230

68 55 Kurt Klumaier m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1968 2:44:24,810

69 225 Christian Kohlhauser m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 Austria Draht Electro Bruck/Mur 1964 2:44:26,030

70 64 Jernej Petovar m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 BIKE-EK HALOZE 2002 1985 2:44:26,100

71 54 Jürgen Mikusch m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 FF-St.Katharein 1982 2:44:30,460

72 79 Patrick Kohlbacher m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1991 2:44:35,680

73 89 Karl Wazlavek m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 URC Bikestore.cc 1961 2:44:51,760

74 215 Robert Winter m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC Birkfeld 1968 2:48:19,870

75 11 Günter Schwarz m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Langmann/power team 1966 2:48:20,300

76 146 Michael Deutsch m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 ASVÖ Radleck Cycling 1978 2:48:20,300

77 204 Meinhard Falch m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RU Laranja 1973 2:48:21,110

78 103 Simon Strmsek m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Team Korak Naprej 1988 2:48:21,250

79 171 Gernot Saubart m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 HRC Jaritzberg 1984 2:48:21,460

80 34 Christof Zach m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 at2steel Bruck/Mur 1973 2:48:21,820

81 150 René Mayer m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Bernhard Kohl Sport Team 1974 2:48:21,880
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82 166 Valentin Marko m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1992 2:48:21,950

83 6 Dieter Heribert Jöbstl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC ÖAMTC Raika Althofen 1983 2:48:22,140

84 51 Burkhard Breithuber m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 HRC Arbö Fischer Edelstahlrohre Austra Wolfsberg 1966 2:48:22,250

85 203 Peter Munteau m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1960 2:48:22,510

86 17 Martin Moser m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Radclub Hochpustertal 1982 2:48:24,230

87 211 Martin Jantscher m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC Hochschwab Aflenz 1965 2:48:24,380

88 74 Rainer Lesky m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC Volksbank Deutschlandsberg 1966 2:48:29,280

89 95 Wolfgang Kern m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 TUS Caska Feldbach 1962 2:50:37,200

90 69 Florian Lienhart m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Scott 1995 2:51:57,240

91 86 Gábor Enzsel m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Radl-Eck 1983 2:52:22,960

92 77 Johannes Vetchy m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Nora Racing Team 1992 2:52:23,350

93 138 Bernhard Stenitzer m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1960 2:53:45,950

94 184 Heinrich Arnitz m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                    Team Proenergetik 1953 2:53:51,750

95 128 Veronika Windisch w 07. A W2 1975 - 1984 Askö Weiz 1982 2:53:53,570

96 66 Christoph Batoha m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Toms Radhaus 1981 2:53:53,940

97 3 Gert Kolar m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 at2steel Bruck/Mur 1962 2:53:54,780

98 123 Georg Frad m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 NCB Triteam 1970 2:53:55,040

99 114 Stefan Kleinburger m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Racing Team Schager 1986 2:53:55,660

100 131 Georg Von Falck m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 HRC Jaritzberg 1965 2:54:00,370

101 31 Lorraine Dettmer w 06. A W1 1985 - 1998 speed4need 1988 2:54:05,540

102 152 Karin Pekovits w 07. A W2 1975 - 1984 Nora Pure Sports Racing Team 1984 2:54:05,620

103 193 Josef König m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1961 2:56:20,670

104 169 Josef Haider m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1959 2:56:25,310

105 119 Franz Schwarzl m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1960 2:56:25,330

106 155 Christian Deutsch m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 dertriathlon.com Fürstenfeld 1974 2:56:38,190

107 117 Georg Mayer m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 ESR Racing Team 1988 2:57:25,930

108 178 Hannes Fuchs m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1971 2:57:57,670

109 191 David Merle m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Radlager Racing Team 1988 2:59:16,700

110 198 Marco Poglitsch m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 URC Scheicher Gnas 1974 2:59:17,090

111 199 JÖRG Tauchen m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 ESR-Racingteam 1976 2:59:19,930

112 38 Günther Zippl m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 - 1972 2:59:25,640

113 130 Christian Kranz m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC Kreuzer Bad Vöslau 1977 3:01:02,740

114 118 Siegfried Fuchs m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 TUS Radsport-CASKA Feldbach 1978 3:01:39,210

115 39 Roland Kienzl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 HRC Wolfsberg 1977 3:01:42,250

116 15 Michael Zweidik m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Bikecenter Schager 1981 3:01:42,680

117 75 Fritz Güttinger m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC Wettmannstätten 1960 3:01:42,750

118 145 Tobias Küng m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Radteam Lannach 1981 3:01:43,830

119 222 Claudia Baumgartner w 07. A W2 1975 - 1984 1984 3:01:43,950

120 154 Paul Kager m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC Wettmannstätten 1974 3:01:44,340

121 212 Harald Anglberger m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1976 3:01:49,440

122 65 Mario Maier m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Bikecenter Schager 1978 3:02:50,680

123 216 Christian Lang m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1980 3:03:35,010
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124 63 Klaus Leitgeb m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Hervis Unterwart 1973 3:03:35,490

125 62 Martin Windhaber m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Hervis Unterwart 1973 3:03:35,530

126 21 Josef GRABNER m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 LOGMAN TEAMSPORT 1960 3:06:25,130

127 229 Martin Strobl m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                     1945 3:06:25,180

128 28 Stefan Lichtenegger m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC Wettmannstätten 1981 3:06:28,700

129 179 Johannes Fassold m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1966 3:06:29,410

130 46 Robert Winkler m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Tri Team Riegersburg 1973 3:07:41,820

131 88 Günther Karl m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 URC Bikestore.cc 1966 3:08:56,590

132 180 Alfred Fluch m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC-Hochschwab Aflenz 1961 3:09:04,510

133 165 Johannes Hafner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1968 3:09:05,680

134 177 Florian Beschliesser m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1988 3:09:40,680

135 221 Wolfgang Eisler m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1959 3:09:41,030

136 148 Christian Ganzer m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Garmin Austria 1966 3:09:41,120

137 122 Franz X. BERNKOPF m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1956 3:09:41,740

138 10 Wolfgang Huber-Juratsch m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Pirate 1966 3:09:42,430

139 174 Markus König m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1992 3:11:13,350

140 13 Peter Six m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 Langmann&Partner Power Team 1960 3:11:23,010

141 57 Alois Zach m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1970 3:12:35,890

142 52 Patrick Di Battista m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Bike&Boobs 1988 3:12:37,230

143 156 Andreas Klaffl m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Benefit 1966 3:13:10,370

144 19 August Frauwallner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 URC Scheicher Gnas 1965 3:13:53,300

145 108 Josef Ferenz m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                     1954 3:15:55,090

146 33 Mario Scherr m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1995 3:16:11,270

147 107 Mario Holzmann m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1972 3:16:44,860

148 195 Bernhard Platzer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1975 3:16:46,760

149 91 Mario Rath m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Radleck Fürstenfeld 1975 3:16:46,970

150 181 Edith Rath w 08. A W3 1965 - 1974 TUS Caska Feldbach 1967 3:17:41,440

151 188 Bruno Kranner m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                    Radteam Lannach 1949 3:17:42,320

152 223 Renato Komljenovic m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1983 3:17:44,450

153 50 Karl Weninger m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 Weninger 1959 3:17:45,870

154 87 Szilárd Kozár m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Szentgotthárd 1967 3:19:27,500

155 217 Stephan Schuster m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 Team Laufradverleih.at 1985 3:21:16,140

156 134 Johann Walch m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                    WSA Greenteam Kaindorf 1954 3:21:16,470

157 83 Elisabeth Schurad w 07. A W2 1975 - 1984 morethanbike 1975 3:21:17,680

158 82 Kálmán György m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Szentgotthárd 1980 3:21:18,620

159 202 Gerlinde Trausmüller w 08. A W3 1965 - 1974 RC-Tri-Run Arbö Weiz 1971 3:21:20,070

160 182 Albert Gallowitsch m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 HSV Feldbah 1961 3:23:59,300

161 125 Martin Wohlgenannt m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1958 3:24:27,270

162 143 Egon Mack m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1962 3:24:40,080

163 53 Alfred Geigl m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1988 3:24:59,790

164 24 Tamás Madocsai m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Szerpentin KE 1974 3:25:12,390

165 163 Martin Schmuck m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 morethanbike 1978 3:25:19,100
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166 170 Gerald Hafner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1971 3:25:19,440

167 72 Robert Budig m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 RC Bank Austria 1960 3:25:19,580

168 111 Herbert Vonmetz m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1964 3:25:19,750

169 227 Wolfgang Tauscher m 01. A M1 1985 - 1998 1988 3:25:19,930

170 186 Peterne Budai, Dr. w 08. A W3 1965 - 1974 BIKEMAG. 1968 3:25:21,270

171 185 Georg Rohrer m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                     1954 3:25:21,750

172 27 Leo Scherr m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1967 3:25:21,990

173 40 Sonja Wischer w 07. A W2 1975 - 1984 HRC Wolfsberg 1979 3:28:34,600

174 189 Erich Kurz m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 TSV Hartberg 1956 3:31:42,640

175 94 Peter Gross m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1965 3:33:20,580

176 61 Christoph Steinrisser m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Team Hervis Unterwart 1971 3:33:21,170

177 1 Wolfgang Gartner m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC-Wettmannstätten 1973 3:33:21,300

178 116 Roland Miklau m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1981 3:33:21,900

179 58 Martin Hopfer m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1972 3:38:37,060

180 35 Eva Leitner w 08. A W3 1965 - 1974 1970 3:41:47,920

181 36 Klaus Bukovac m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1967 3:41:48,790

182 25 Robert Hörmann m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Tri-Team Riegersburg 1966 3:44:15,020

183 92 Michael Trenner m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RC Bank Austria AG 1981 3:44:21,550

184 76 Martin Tuller m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 RC Elektro Merl Bruck/Mur 1972 3:45:43,430

185 93 Josef Schrötter m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 1967 3:45:43,490

186 112 Jürgen Hochleitner m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 Safari Club 1977 3:53:32,960

187 81 Werner Weissl m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 1975 3:55:08,720

188 41 Franz Filipitsch m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Privat 1965 3:56:31,920

189 2 Erich Wagner m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1964 3:56:33,030

190 226 Eduard Kaczor m 04. A M4 1955 - 1964 1956 4:11:55,570

191 101 Johannes Treitler m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 TPS Sport 1969 4:13:06,660

192 32 Johann Radkohl m 05. A M5 1954 und älter                                                    RC-Scheicher Gnas 1945 4:14:53,380

193 23 Árpád Kovács m 03. A M3 1965 - 1974 Szerpentin KE 1965 4:14:56,960

194 90 Christian Trummer m 02. A M2 1975 - 1984 RT RK - Feldbach 1978 4:14:57,750
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Strecke B

1 569 Hermann Fink m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1963 1:54:04,070

2 436 Markus Glitzner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ LAND-LEBEN RADTEAM ARBÖ SALZBURG 1973 1:54:05,450

3 538 Herbert Meneweger m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Golden Performer 1963 1:54:05,550

4 608 ERNST SCHULER m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ ÖAMTC Hrinkow Bikes Steyr 1951 1:54:05,780

5 601 Gottfried Hinterholzer m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ Land-Leben Radteam Arbö Salzburg 1951 1:54:06,070

6 452 Gram Branko m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RCS Sereno 1966 1:54:06,590

7 404 Walter Lehki m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1967 1:54:06,900

8 554 Roman Schödl m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Trek Mountainbiker 1962 1:54:06,900

9 622 Arthur Benz m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ Tus Radsport Caska 1953 1:54:09,380

10 187 Thomas Hornbanger m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ speed4need 1974 1:54:09,720

11 420 Harald Pötscher m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1969 1:56:12,940

12 303 Thomas Stamcar m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1982 1:56:14,440

13 535 Walter Karl m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Team RSK-RSV Freilassing 1955 1:56:14,580

14 322 Helmut Jost m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 ASVÖ ÖAMTC SC Hermagor 1985 1:56:14,990

15 413 Gerhard Priglhofer m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC DANA PYHRN PRIEL 1967 1:56:15,010

16 515 Ernst Lichtenwöhrer m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1964 1:56:15,330

17 408 Gottfried Lang m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Team Instec 1967 1:56:15,530

18 513 Hannes Krivetz m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ RC-Raiba Kosmopiloten Zwettl 1959 1:56:15,650

19 553 Christian Staber m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ ARBÖ RC Mödling 1962 1:56:16,310

20 451 Peter Jaritz m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ TUS Feldbach 1965 1:56:16,840

21 518 ISTVÁN BENEDEK m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ BALATONFÜRED 1959 1:56:17,590

22 555 Alois Harrer m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ SU TRI STYRIA 1963 1:56:24,320

23 620 Fritz Pelz m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ ASIA BIKE Thailand 1949 1:58:47,580

24 412 Georg Laßnig m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC ARBÖ Feld am See 1965 2:00:29,450

25 419 Harald Füby m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Light-Bikes Racingteam 1972 2:00:29,870

26 464 Richard Pipan m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ HSV Feldbach 1973 2:00:40,030

27 459 Halid Velagic m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1973 2:01:35,940

28 557 Andreus Bluska m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Rc Sereno 1964 2:01:37,210

29 533 Peter Waldner m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ RC-Wiesinger Held&Francke 1964 2:01:37,240

30 514 Johannes Löschberger m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ TSV Bike Total Hartberg 1959 2:01:37,280

31 559 Karl Broschek m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ RSC Thermenregion 1959 2:01:37,390

32 463 Ulf Lassaher m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Space Sport Bibione 1971 2:01:37,790

33 556 Paul Cudrigh m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ RTR 31 Tirol 1964 2:01:37,850

34 547 Johann Neubauer m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ TUS Feldbach 1959 2:01:38,020

35 502 Heinz Reiter m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Land-Leben Radteam Arbö Salzburg 1955 2:01:38,200

36 509 Johann Leitgeb m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ LAND-LEBEN RADTEAM ARBÖ SALZBURG 1958 2:01:38,230

37 512 Johann Resch m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Tus Radsport Caska Feldbach 1957 2:01:39,030

38 307 Wesley Lichtenwöhrer m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1994 2:01:39,290

39 537 Peter HERZ m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ HSV Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1958 2:01:53,340

40 520 Engelbert Dienstbier m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ RIG Gaming 1956 2:03:24,910

41 526 Gottfried Irnberger m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Bikepalst.com 1955 2:03:25,470
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42 335 Dominik Bauer m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Sport Vollmann 1986 2:03:26,720

43 319 Christian Masser m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1979 2:03:28,230

44 454 Christian Müller m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ ARBÖ RC Mödling 1972 2:03:31,700

45 558 Dietmar Büchsenmeister m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Bikecenter Schager 1964 2:03:38,110

46 453 Gerfried Eder m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC Grafenbach 1972 2:03:40,020

47 604 Josef Bichl m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ Teamsport Logman 1946 2:03:41,770

48 415 Martin Edlinger m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ morethanbike 1974 2:05:07,320

49 437 Josef SEIDL m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1965 2:05:08,380

50 443 Georg Ebner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC Kreuzer Bad Vöslau 1967 2:05:08,540

51 318 Sebastian Löschberger m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Tsv Hartberg 1990 2:05:11,030

52 527 Christian Redtenbacher m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ RC-DANA Pyhrn Priel 1956 2:05:11,230

53 305 Alexander Reisenhofer m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Alpinteam 1987 2:05:13,750

54 449 Richard Wagner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ TUS Feldbach 1969 2:05:14,210

55 442 Erwin PFEIFFER m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1971 2:05:14,730

56 516 Thomas Kudrna m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Vienna FIREFIGHTER 1961 2:05:58,430

57 525 Erwin Klobasa m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ TUS Radsport-Caska Feldbach 1962 2:06:27,030

58 565 Ewald Jarz m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Union Leutschach 1956 2:07:36,950

59 414 Harald Pöltl m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Radteam.Leibnitz.07 1971 2:07:38,520

60 421 Stefan Jung m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Die2RadHelden 1969 2:07:38,810

61 417 Franz Sternad m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Teamsport Logman 1974 2:07:39,590

62 455 Hemma Prasch w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ Graz Polizei Sport 1968 2:07:46,240

63 523 Gerhard Untersweg m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1962 2:07:46,960

64 422 Gerhard Wiltschnig m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1967 2:07:46,970

65 506 Rudolf Tonder m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ TRV Radstudio Krems 1961 2:10:31,720

66 625 Günther Schaffer m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ Naturfreunde Zeltweg 1952 2:10:32,080

67 627 Hermann Baumgartner m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ RC Birkfeld 1945 2:10:32,340

68 624 Franz Höger m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ 1944 2:10:32,380

69 626 Gerwolf Zeschko m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ Polizei Sport Graz 1943 2:10:32,950

70 460 JOHANNES Milwisch m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1965 2:11:42,280

71 539 Walter Taborsky m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ rc sereno 1962 2:11:42,950

72 438 Janusz MADEJ m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1965 2:11:43,270

73 550 Erich Proprentner m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ 1955 2:11:44,230

74 308 Hannes Neubauer m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 Teamsport Logman 1981 2:11:44,490

75 521 Johann Biskup m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ psv gigasport mileniumstravel 1957 2:11:46,160

76 540 Manfred PFEIFFER m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1963 2:11:46,170

77 313 Heimo Krammer m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 Union Alberndorf 1979 2:11:46,430

78 432 Wolfgang Schroeck m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ schröck Tautendorf 1972 2:11:46,930

79 614 Lothar Färber m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ RSV 1893 Schleusingen 1948 2:11:47,110

80 411 Birgit Hausmann w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ RC Hochschwab Aflenz 1972 2:11:47,640

81 425 Thomas Rühmer m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1974 2:11:48,730

82 505 Alois Reisenhofer m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Alpinteam 1962 2:11:50,580

83 340 Andreas Frühwirth m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1980 2:14:14,070
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84 326 Andreas Bauernfeind m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 ALTECH Racing Team 1989 2:14:26,770

85 316 Stephan Kamper m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 WIET 1986 2:14:27,310

86 508 Peter Kratky m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Pemamo CK 1959 2:14:45,490

87 407 Thomas Trummer m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RC ARBÖ Trumau 1969 2:14:45,680

88 543 Michael Vetchy m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1961 2:14:49,440

89 615 Herbert Lackner m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ URC Spk Renner Langenlois 1940 2:15:42,680

90 623 Klaus Gyger m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ 1944 2:15:43,080

91 439 Franz PFEIFFER m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1966 2:17:07,370

92 440 Anita PFEIFFER w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ HSV-FELDBACH/Sektion Rad 1965 2:17:07,370

93 457 Peter Ahauer m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1965 2:17:25,360

94 403 Ewald Scherbler m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1973 2:18:59,830

95 450 Joachim Kräftner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1972 2:19:08,470

96 563 Andreas Oysmüller m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Bikepirat 1960 2:19:21,780

97 312 Joachim Marat m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Teamsport Logman 1989 2:19:29,930

98 301 Michael Hausegger m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 RC Hausi 1987 2:19:31,300

99 617 Johann Remler m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ urc.scheicher gnas 1950 2:19:49,720

100 619 Siegfried  Schneeberger m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ ASVÖ VOLKSBANK BIRKFELD 1953 2:19:49,810

101 461 Petra Keil w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ 1969 2:20:08,390

102 510 Gerhard Ammerling m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ 1957 2:22:12,630

103 567 Johann Pojer m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Spielberg Unterdorfinger 1957 2:22:12,840

104 458 Siegbert Filzmoser m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1965 2:22:13,720

105 426 Angelika Konrad w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ KONsolution ECK 1966 2:22:38,510

106 427 Wolfgang Konrad m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ KONsolution ECK 1966 2:22:38,710

107 338 Jürgen Schribertschnig m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1977 2:22:40,350

108 315 Matthias Wesselowitsch m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 WIET 1980 2:23:01,410

109 339 Andreas Schwarz m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1977 2:23:47,260

110 570 Franz Kamper m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1963 2:23:47,430

111 503 JÖRG SEEWALD m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ SPI-KATIOWA 1956 2:26:27,430

112 562 Josef Kulmer m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Team Sport Logman 1960 2:26:50,370

113 561 Rupert Meissl m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Team Sport Logman 1962 2:26:50,920

114 564 Helmut Srienz m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1960 2:26:51,810

115 456 Thomas Turek m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1974 2:27:39,090

116 610 Johann Eßletzbichler m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ RIG Gaming 1947 2:29:01,460

117 324 Christian Salamon m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 ET FRITZ 1985 2:29:22,500

118 431 Gernot Strimitzer m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1971 2:29:23,530

119 310 Heinz Kothgasser m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 ReiKo 1977 2:29:24,300

120 306 Christoph Kirchengast m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 1988 2:29:24,600

121 568 Josef Gribitz m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Teamsport Logman 1959 2:30:10,770

122 541 Klaus Bachler m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1963 2:30:11,780

123 507 Arno Nachbagauer m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ 1956 2:30:52,760

124 613 Anton Lafer m 18. B M9 1939 und älter 75+ 1938 2:31:29,870

125 328 Raimund Maier m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1979 2:31:44,440
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126 429 Heinz Stampfl m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1969 2:31:59,460

127 566 Gerhard Weber m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1960 2:32:04,210

128 327 Alexander Egger m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 ALTECH Racing Team 1990 2:32:04,270

129 424 Johann Schreiner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1972 2:32:04,520

130 447 Christian Schantl m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ WIET 1970 2:32:05,810

131 609 Christian Hartwig m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ Team hartwig IT 1954 2:32:14,200

132 446 Manfred Reinprecht m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ ReiKo 1973 2:32:21,190

133 332 Christoph Mandl m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 TUS Caska Feldbach 1989 2:34:13,710

134 603 Josef Kober m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ 1944 2:34:38,600

135 329 Christina Wippel w 20. B W2 1975 - 1984 TRIRUN Jussi Jennersdorf 1976 2:35:53,180

136 331 Christian Blasl m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 ASKÖ Bairisch Kölldorf 1976 2:35:53,220

137 462 Werner Mandl m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1966 2:35:55,220

138 519 Günther Krachler m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1960 2:36:02,230

139 606 Karl Eckart m 18. B M9 1939 und älter 75+ 1937 2:36:10,660

140 444 Andreas Pirstner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Radteam Lannach 1968 2:36:53,360

141 448 Daniel Kahr m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Radteam Lannach 1965 2:36:55,750

142 410 Hermann Weidinger m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1968 2:37:48,220

143 325 Carsten Reisinger m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1975 2:37:56,000

144 544 Christian Killian m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ Athletenschmiede Walpersbach 1963 2:38:35,440

145 545 Gunhild Wohlgenannt w 22. B W4 1955 - 1964     50+ 1964 2:40:56,880

146 511 Alois Hausleitner m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ RC Hausi 1959 2:43:12,580

147 532 Franz Maitz m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ privat 1961 2:43:50,110

148 602 Peter Sommer m 17. B M8 1940 - 1944    70+ R&R Völkl Krems 1943 2:43:50,280

149 524 Karin Holzbauer w 22. B W4 1955 - 1964     50+ RC Bank Austria AG 1958 2:44:37,390

150 309 Peter Strobl m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 1990 2:44:39,010

151 337 Michael Gruber m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1980 2:48:20,200

152 341 Martin Seiner m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 1981 2:48:20,510

153 529 Klaus Pfoser m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ PharmaCare Sport Team 1960 2:50:10,270

154 334 Michael Geiger m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Langmann & Partner Powerteam 1990 2:50:27,380

155 333 Josua Festl m 10. B M1 1985 - 1998 Naturfreunde Kalsdorf 1989 2:50:27,710

156 445 Hans-Jürgen  Gartner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1969 2:50:40,730

157 552 Kurt Brunner m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ 1959 2:52:42,850

158 402 Reinhard Poglitsch Ing. MBA m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Equipe ISS 1968 2:53:02,830

159 409 Sabine Löschberger-Reisinger w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ TSV Bike Total Hartberg 1965 2:53:53,220

160 528 Thomas Schmidt m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ PharmaCare Sport Team 1962 2:56:37,090

161 605 Gerhard Lipovits m 15. B M6 1950 - 1954    60+ 1953 2:57:02,870

162 607 Bruno Fellner m 16. B M7 1945 - 1949    65+ x-trim Zeltweg 1946 2:59:03,030

163 522 Hans Oswald m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ 1957 3:05:03,390

164 542 Günther Jölli m 14. B M5 1955 - 1959    55+ Landespolizeisportverein Salzburg 1957 3:07:31,060

165 401 Manfred Böhm m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ RT RK Feldbach 1967 3:20:24,940

166 428 Franz Derler m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ Rad(sport)freunde 1967 3:21:39,460

167 314 Sonja Kristandl w 20. B W2 1975 - 1984 Rad(sport)freunde 1975 3:21:39,490
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 6. Vulkanland Radmarathon
168 465 Daniel Wartinger m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1969 3:28:05,660

169 416 Günter Ofner m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1970 3:28:05,710

170 551 Erwin Wendler m 13. B M4 1960 - 1964    50+ 1961 3:31:20,210

171 405 Annabella Baierl w 21. B W3 1965 - 1974     40+ 1965 3:32:04,830

172 317 Martin Stergar m 11. B M2 1975 - 1984 WIET 1976 3:32:05,170

173 434 Martin Graßl m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1968 3:43:13,270

174 435 Jörg Selienz m 12. B M3 1965 - 1974    40+ 1972 3:43:13,350
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